

Mar Vista Community Council

P.O. Box 66871 Mar Vista, CA 90066

Board of Directors 2009-2010

Chair

Albert Olson albert@marvista.org

1st Vice Chair Sharon Commins smcommins@marvista.org

> **2nd Vice Chair** Bill Koontz billk@marvista.org

Secretary

Laura Bodensteiner laura@marvista.org

Treasurer
Alex Thompson
alex@marvista.org

Zone Directors

Zone 1
Babak Nahid
Zone 2
Bill Koontz
Zone 3
Kate Anderson
Zone 4
Tara Mulcki

Tara Mulski
Zone 5
Maritza Przekop
Zone 6

At-Large Directors

Marilyn Marble

Laura Bodensteiner Sharon Commins Geoffrey Forgione Albert Olson Chuck Ray Bill Scheding

Community Director

Alex Thompson



Certified Neighborhood Council August 13, 2002 February 8, 2011

To Whom It May Concern:

The Mar Vista Community Council Board of Directors, at its regular February meeting, approved the following motion:

The Mar Vista Community Council supports ZA-2010-3163-CUB ENV-2010-3162-EAF, 12210 Venice Blvd. for on & off-site consumption of beer and wine in conjunction w/existing market seeking change of use for portion of the market to interior and exterior dining. The applicant agrees the hours shall be open daily, 6 AM to 1 AM and that there will be no deliveries before 7AM. The use is for beer and wine sales and consumption only. The applicant shall post signs saying 'Quiet please; respect the neighbors' in the parking area. Recycling and refuse bins shall be locked. The applicant further agrees to appear before the Mar Vista Community Council Planning and Land use Management Committee twelve months after opening.

Also

Thank You,

Albert Olson

Chair

Mar Vista Community Council

Board of Directors